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050324 - HOD FLASH (24 HOUR) SURVEY

Report Settings
Respondents:
Additional Filter:
Table Set:
Percentage Base:
Stat Test Levels:
Stat Test Groups:
Date Range:

Segment Definitions
Total

High school diploma or less
Some post-HS education
Bachelor’s or Higher
Employment Status

Not Employed

Less than $50K

$50K - $74.9K
$75K - $99.9K
$100K+

Weighting
Total

Qualified Only

None

All

Total Answering

95/ 90 (z-test)
,B-D,EF,G-J
(05/03/24 - 05/07/24)

(ALL)

(Q2146.r1 or Q2146.r2 or Q2146.r3)
(Q2146.r4 or Q2146.r70 or Q2146.r71)
(Q2146.r5 or Q2146.r6 or Q2146.r7)
(netEmploy.rl)

(netEmploy.r2)

(Q2157.r4 or Q2157.r1 or Q2157.r2 or
Q2157.r3)

(Q2157.15)
(Q2157.16)

(Q2157.r7 or Q2157.r8 or Q2157.r9 or
Q2157.r10 or Q2157.r11)

nweight.q050324_24 hourdemo.val

n=1088
n=343
n=360
n=385
n=629
n=459
n=281

n=164
n=138
n=478

q050324_24 hourdemo
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QS1Q1: Which of the following do you associate technology (e.g., smartphones, social media, video games) with?

Please select all that apply.

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Entertainme
nt 68% 68% 66% 70% 66% 71% 64% 69% 65%
Connection 58% 59%

55% 48% B B 56% 54% 49% 53% 58%
Accessibilit 50% 45%
y 45% 39% 44% B 43% 46% 37% g 45%
Distraction 44% 44%

40% 33% B B 42% 39% 37% 42% 42%
Creativity 42% 49%

38% 39% 39% 37% 38% 39% J J 40%
Opportunity 39% 38% 41%

35% 35% 30% C f 31% 31% G 35%
Community | 32% 32% 31% 33% 33% 31% 30% 30% 30%
Special 39%
interests 31% 32% 27% 33% 30% 31% 32% J 31%
Independen 29%
ce 26% 22% 28% b 25% 28% 27% 22% 19%
Boredom 26% 30%

24% 28% 22% 22% f 21% J 25% 24%
Drama 21% 22%

18% D 19% 14% 20% 16% 17% i 13%

continued...
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QS1Q1: Which of the following do you associate technology (e.g., smartphones, social media, video games) with? Please select all

apply.
Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Anxiety 21% 18% 23%
17% D D 11% 16% 17% 1J 19% 12%
Stress 23% 20%
16% CD 16% 11% 17% 16% J 19% 14%
Loneliness 15% 18% 13% 14% 16% 14% 18% 12% 15%
Depression 16% 12% 17%
12% D d 8% 12% 12% J 12% 12%
Missing out 15%
9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% J

Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 38% 37%
(Net) 34% 30% 32% b F 28% 38% 35% 30%
Very
positive
impact 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11%
Somewhat
positive 27% 24%
impact 22% 18% 20% Bc f 19% 25% 25% 19%
No impact 38% 41%
34% 35% d 30% 29% E 34% 32% 33%
Negative 29% 32%
(Net) 25% 28% 24% 24% F 20% 22% 27% g
Somewhat
negative 22% 24%
impact 19% 21% 16% 18% F 14% 15% 19% G
Very
negative
impact 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 10%
remember 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% E 6% 6% 5%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in

the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 55% 53%
(Net) 48% 42% 46% BC F 40% 49% 50% 52%
Very
positive
impact 20% 17% 19% 23% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21%
Somewhat
positive 32%
impact 28% 26% 26% 32% F 23% 27% 29% 31%
No impact 36% 38% 42%
34% d D 28% 28% E 33% 34% 33%
Negative 18%
(Net) 15% d 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat
negative
impact 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Very
negative 5% 4%
impact 3% D 3% 1% 3% 3% ] 3% 4%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 6% 6%
remember 4% 3% 2% C 2% E 3% 3% 1%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 37% 41% 38% 39%
(Net) 33% 33% 37% 30% F 28% J J J
Very
positive 17% 16% 18% 17% 19%
impact 14% 13% d 11% F 10% J J J
Somewhat
positive 23%
impact 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 18% ] 21% 20%
No impact 44%
39% 43% 37% 37% 36% E 33% 40% 39%
Negative
(Net) 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat
negative 10%
impact 8% C 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Very
negative
impact 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

continued...

10/50



QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 21%
remember 16% 11% 16% B 15% 19% 15% 11% 11%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in

the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 43% 41%
(Net) 37% 36% 36% 38% F 29% ] 42% 34%
Very
positive 15%
impact 13% 12% 14% 13% F 10% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat
positive 28%
impact 24% 25% 22% 25% F 19% 27% 28% 21%
No impact 47%
41% 41% 42% 41% 37% E 38% 35% 44%
Negative
(Net) 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14%
Somewhat
negative
impact 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 11%
Very
negative 5% 1% 5%
impact 4% D d 1% F 2% 4% 3% 4%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 14%
remember 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% E 10% 10% 7%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS

13/50



QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 17% 19%

(Net) 14% 16% 12% 14% F 9% 14% J 17%
Very

positive 8% 7%

impact 6% C 4% 6% F 4% 5% 5% 8%
Somewhat

positive 9% 14%

impact 8% 8% 9% 7% f 6% 9% gJ 10%

No impact 33% 27% 24%

26% 26% 27% 25% 21% E H 14% h

Negative 60% 60% 65%

(Net) 57% 53% 59% b f 53% 54% G 56%
Somewhat

negative 33% 37% 35%

impact 31% 22% B B 32% 29% 24% G 32%
Very

negative 30%

impact 26% d 26% 23% 28% 24% 30% 30% 24%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 6% 5%
remember 3% CD 2% 1% 2% E 4% 2% 3%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 17%

(Net) 15% 19% 14% 13% F 12% 15% 20% 16%
Very

positive 8% 8% 8%

impact 6% 6% 6% 7% F 4% 3% G G
Somewhat

positive 13% 12%

impact 9% cD 8% 7% 10% 8% ] 12% 8%

No impact 31% 34%

30% 29% 32% 29% 28% 33% H 18% H

Negative 56% 59%

(Net) 52% 47% 52% B 53% 50% 49% gi 47%
Somewhat

negative 32% 34%

impact 30% 24% B B 29% 31% 26% 33% 27%
Very

negative 24%

impact 22% 23% 19% 23% f 18% 22% 26% 20%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 6% 5%
remember 3% CD 2% 1% 1% E 5% 3% 3%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 18%
(Net) 15% 15% 13% 16% F 10% 14% 18% 15%
Very
positive 8%
impact 6% 7% 5% 7% f 4% 8% 6% 6%
Somewhat
positive 10% 13%
impact 8% 8% 8% 9% F 6% 6% G 9%
No impact 32%
30% 33% 27% 30% 28% 33% h 23% 30%
Negative 56% 51% 56%
(Net) 50% 42% B b 52% 48% 47% g 50%
Somewhat
negative 36% 32% 33%
impact 29% 19% B B 29% 30% 25% g 29%
Very
negative 23%
impact 21% 23% 20% 19% f 18% 21% 23% 21%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 10% 8% 8%
remember 5% CD 3% 2% 2% E hJ 3% 6%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 24%
(Net) 20% 19% 20% 21% F 14% 18% 22% 25%
Very
positive 9% 10%
impact 8% 8% 8% 6% F 5% 6% g 8%
Somewhat
positive 15%
impact 13% 11% 12% 15% F 9% 13% 11% 17%
No impact 36% 34%
30% 31% 31% 28% 26% E H 23% 29%
Negative 52%
(Net) 46% 42% 46% 49% 47% 43% 43% gi 40%
Somewhat
negative 35% 33%
impact 31% 25% 31% B 32% 28% 25% g 31%
Very
negative 18% 19%
impact 15% 17% 15% 13% 15% 15% I I 9%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 9% 7%
remember 4% CD 2% 2% 2% E 5% 3% 6%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 30%

(Net) 25% 28% 23% 24% F 18% 25% 29% 26%
Very

positive 16%

impact 12% Cd 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat

positive 16%

impact 13% 12% 13% 14% F 9% 13% 16% 14%

No impact 49% 38% 45%

40% 35% 42% 41% 33% E H 25% H

Negative 42%

(Net) 32% 33% 33% 30% 34% 29% 33% glJ 27%
Somewhat

negative 29%

impact 21% 22% 22% 20% 21% 21% 20% gJ 20%
Very

negative 13% 14%

impact 11% 10% 11% 11% F 8% 12% i 7%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I

N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't
remember

4%

4%

2%

4%

3%

4%

5%

4%

3%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Positive 18%
(Net) 13% 15% 11% 13% F 7% 13% 13% 14%
Very
positive 7% 9%
impact 6% 7% 5% 5% F 4% 4% 4% g
Somewhat
positive 11%
impact 7% 8% 6% 8% F 3% 9% 8% 5%
No impact 44% 42% 46%
40% 33% B b 36% E 35% 34% 32%
Negative 31% 27% 32% 34% 27%
(Net) 25% CD 23% 22% f 21% J J J
Somewhat
negative 12% 12% 14%
impact 10% 11% 10% 10% F 7% ] ] 10%
Very
negative 20% 20% 20% 17%
impact 15% cD 13% 12% 15% 14% J J ]

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 26%
remember 22% 21% 22% 23% 19% E 20% 20% 26%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 40%

(Net) 29% 26% 29% 31% F 13% 28% 32% 29%
Very

positive 15%

impact 12% 12% 11% 12% F 7% 11% 11% 13%
Somewhat

positive 25%

impact 17% 14% 18% 20% F 6% 17% 21% 16%

No impact 42% 43%

34% 34% 34% 34% 28% E 30% 28% GH

Negative 29% 29% 30%

(Net) 24% 28% 22% 23% F 18% lj lj 17%
Somewhat

negative 19%

impact 16% 18% 14% 16% F 11% 15% 19% 14%
Very

negative 14% 11%

impact 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 1J lj 3%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 27%
remember 13% 12% 15% 12% 3% E 14% 11% 10%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 22% 19%

(Net) 17% 14% 14% BC f 14% 17% 16% 15%
Very

positive 10% 9% 9%

impact 7% 6% 5% C f 5% h 4% 8%
Somewhat

positive 12%

impact 10% 7% 10% b 11% 9% 8% 12% 7%

No impact 24% 23% 23% 24%

20% C 17% 18% 17% E H 10% H

Negative 67% 69%

(Net) 61% 57% BD 58% 62% 59% 56% Gij 58%
Somewhat

negative 39%

impact 34% 31% b 33% 34% 35% 32% 38% 33%
Very

negative

impact 26% 26% 28% 24% 28% 24% 25% 32% 25%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 6% 4%
remember 3% CD 2% 2% 2% e 4% 5% 3%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in
the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 19%

(Net) 14% 13% 13% 16% F 8% 12% 16% 18%
Very

positive 6%

impact 5% 5% 5% 6% f 4% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat

positive 12% 12%

impact 9% 8% 8% 11% F 5% 7% g 13%

No impact 33% 26% 29% 31% 30%

24% cD D 16% 21% E J 24% J

Negative 59% 65%

(Net) 57% 46% B B 56% 58% 50% 55% 48%
Somewhat

negative 33% 33%

impact 31% 25% b b 29% 33% 28% 31% 23%
Very

negative 32%

impact 26% 21% 25% Bc 27% 25% 22% 25% 24%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 8% 7%
remember 4% CD 3% 3% 4% 5% J 5% 5%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS10Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in

the past ten years?

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136

Total (Unwe

ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129

Positive 34% 33%

(Net) 28% 27% 24% bC F 21% 25% 28% 26%
Very

positive 12%

impact 10% 11% 9% 10% F 7% 10% 8% 11%
Somewhat

positive 23% 21%

impact 18% 15% 15% BC F 14% 16% 20% 14%

No impact 38% 37%

29% 26% 28% 31% 22% E 21% 15% GH

Negative 42% 45% 49% 54%

(Net) 39% D D 31% 41% 36% 1J 1J 35%
Somewhat

negative 28%

impact 24% 25% 25% 23% 25% 24% ] 27% 24%
Very

negative 18% 20% 21% 26%

impact 15% D D 8% 17% 12% 1J N 12%

continued...
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QS1Q2: What type of impact has each of the following had on your mental health (e.g., stress levels, self-image) in the past ten year

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’'s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A- This
does not
apply to me
or ldon't 5%
remember 4% C 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS1Q3: Which of the following continue to negatively impact your mental health today? Please select all that

apply.
Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=901 N=263 N=310 N=328 N=536 N=365 N=231 N=145 N=112
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=913 N=263 N=311 N=339 N=514 N=399 N=314 N=167 N=110
The U.S. 47%
economy 38% 40% 37% 37% 40% 35% 37% gij 35%
The U.S.'s
political 43%
climate 36% 29% 34% Bc 36% 35% 27% 32% 31%
Personal 32% 31% 37% 43%
finances 28% D D 22% 30% 26% N N 23%
My body 25% 31%

20% D 19% 16% 20% 19% 21% GI1J 17%
COVID-19
pandemic in 18%
general 15% 19% 14% 14% F 12% 16% 17% 16%
Social 17% 14% 16%
media 13% D d 8% F 9% 11% 14% 15%
Lifestyle
changes
related to
COVID-19
pandemic
(e.g., sociali
zation, 16% 17%
work) 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% iJ iJ 9%
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QS1Q3: Which of the following continue to negatively impact your mental health today? Please select all that apply.

Education Level

Employed

Household Income

My career
(e.q.,
current job,
job
prospects)

12%

13%

11%

12%

15%

9%

15%

14%

8%

Closures
related to
COVID-19
pandemic
(e.q.,
schools,
businesses)

10%

12%

9%

8%

10%

9%

12%

16%

9%

Lockdowns
related to
COVID-19
pandemic

10%

13%

9%

8%

10%

9%

14%
1J

17%
1J

5%

Substance
use (e.g.,
alcohol,
illicit drugs)

9%

13%

10%

6%

11%

6%

12%

16%

11%

Smartphone
s

6%

9%
cD

5%

4%

7%

4%

7%

2%

3%

Online
video
games

3%

6%
CD

1%

2%

4%

2%

4%

4%

1%

Online com
munities
(e.q.,
forums,

groups)

3%

4%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

5%

3%

continued...
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QS1Q3: Which of the following continue to negatively impact your mental health today? Please select all that apply.

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A - None
of these
factors
currently
negatively
affect my
mental 23% 25%
health 19% 16% 19% b 16% E 15% 15% 17%

Table Base: ONE FACTOR HAS NEGATIVELY IMPACTED THEIR MENTAL HEALTH
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QS1Q4: Which of the following continue to positively impact your mental health today? Please select all that apply.

Education Level Employed Household Income

Total N=768 N=220 N=263 N=285 N=488 N=280 N=198 N=127 N=100
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=789 N=226 N=265 N=298 N=485 N=304 N=270 N=149 N=98 *
Smartphone 43%
S 37% 34% 33% bC 38% 37% 42% 35% 40%
Social
media 25% 21% 26% 26% 25% 24% 26% 29% 24%
Online com
munities
(e.g.,
forums,
groups) 24% 23% 25% 23% 23% 24% 24% 30% 19%
Online
video 25% 25% 31% 24%
games 22% d d 17% 21% 23% J j 23%
My career
(e.g.,
current job,
job 25% 27%
prospects) 20% 16% 19% b F 7% 15% 17% 21%
Personal 23%
finances 18% 18% 14% C 19% 17% 12% 16% 13%
My body 22%

17% cd 15% 15% 18% 16% 16% 17% 13%
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QS1Q4: Which of the following continue to positively impact your mental health today? Please select all that apply.

Education Level

Employed

Household Income

Lifestyle
changes
related to
COVID-19
pandemic
(e.g., sociali
zation,
work)

10%

12%

11%

9%

12%

8%

9%

9%

11%

The U.S.
economy

7%

8%

7%

8%

9%

4%

7%

9%

3%

COVID-19
pandemic in
general

5%

9%
CD

3%

3%

6%

3%

6%

5%

5%

Substance
use (e.g.,
alcohol,
illicit drugs)

4%

5%

4%

5%

5%

3%

4%

4%

3%

The U.S.'s
political
climate

4%

5%

3%

3%

5%

1%

3%

6%

6%

Closures
related to
COVID-19
pandemic
(e.q.,
schools,
businesses)

4%

4%

3%

3%

4%

3%

1%

4%

3%

Lockdowns
related to
COVID-19
pandemic

3%

6%
CD

2%

1%

3%

2%

3%

2%

1%
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QS1Q4: Which of the following continue to positively impact your mental health today? Please select all that apply.

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
N/A - None
of these
factors
currently
positively
impact my
mental 21%
health 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% E 16% 12% 16%

Table Base: ONE FACTOR HAS POSITIVELY IMPACT THEIR MENTAL HEALTH
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QS1Q5: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Agree (Net) 89% 92% 90% 91%
88% 81% B B 88% 88% 81% G G
Strongly 39% 43%
agree 37% 27% B B 35% 40% 31% 35% 36%
Somewhat
agree 51% 54% 50% 48% 53% 48% 51% 54% 54%
Disagree 19% 19%
(Net) 12% CD 11% 8% 12% 12% HIJ 10% 9%
Somewhat 11% 12%
disagree 8% d 8% 6% 8% 8% H 4% 7%
Strongly 8% 7% 6%
disagree 4% CD 2% 2% 4% 4% iJ J 2%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS1Q5: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Agree (Net) 80%
73% 69% 69% BC 73% 73% 68% 69% 67%
Strongly 31%
agree 25% 22% 23% BC 27% 23% 20% 27% 22%
Somewhat
agree 48% 48% 46% 49% 46% 50% 49% 43% 46%
Disagree 31% 31% 32% 31% 33%
(Net) 27% D D 20% 27% 27% J j J
Somewhat 20% 19% 22%
disagree 17% D D 12% 17% 17% J 17% 16%
Strongly 14% 17%
disagree 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% J GJ

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS

41/50



QS1Q5: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1060 N=327 N=351 N=382 N=622 N=438 N=269 N=164 N=136
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1061 N=320 N=351 N=390 N=595 N=466 N=361 N=193 N=129
Agree (Net) 88%
79% 77% 80% 82% 81% 77% 74% GIJ 78%
Strongly 35%
agree 27% 23% 29% 28% 28% 25% 26% GJ 29%
Somewhat
agree 53% 54% 51% 54% 54% 52% 48% 53% 48%
Disagree 26% 22%
(Net) 21% 23% 20% 18% 19% 23% H 12% H
Somewhat 17% 16% 17%
disagree 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% e H 7% H
Strongly 10%
disagree 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% hj 5% 6%

Table Base: CONSENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH QUESTIONS
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QS1Q6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 55% 62%
52% 57% 49% 51% f 48% 51% GIJ 47%
Strongly 18% 20%
agree 15% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% j J
Somewhat 40% 43%
agree 37% 38% 35% 38% f 34% 35% gl 27%
Disagree 52% 49% 53%
(Net) 48% 43% 51% 49% 45% e H 38% H
Somewhat 38% 35%
disagree 33% 27% B B 33% 35% 32% 29% 37%
Strongly 17% 17%
disagree 14% 17% 13% 14% 12% e H 9% 16%

Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
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QS1Q6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 39% 45%
34% 38% 33% 31% F 27% 34% GJ 37%
Strongly 15%
agree 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% J 14% 10%
Somewhat 26% 31% 27%
agree 23% 25% 23% 20% F 17% 19% GJ g
Disagree 73% 66%
(Net) 66% 62% 67% 69% 61% E H 55% 63%
Somewhat
disagree 30% 28% 31% 30% 28% 33% 31% 25% 30%
Strongly 40%
disagree 36% 34% 36% 38% 33% E 35% 30% 33%

Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
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QS1Q6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 64% 73% 69%
64% 54% B BC 62% 66% 57% 56% GH
Strongly 31% 39% 35%
agree 31% 24% b Bc 30% 33% 25% 26% G
Somewhat
agree 33% 30% 33% 34% 32% 33% 32% 30% 34%
Disagree 46% 36% 43% 44%
(Net) 36% CD D 27% 38% 34% 1J 1J 31%
Somewhat 28% 26% 29% 30%
disagree 24% D d 19% 26% 22% J J 23%
Strongly 18%
disagree 12% CD 10% 8% 11% 12% 14% 14% 8%

Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
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QS1Q6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 50% 50% 48% 47%
43% Cd 41% 41% 45% 42% J J j
Strongly 14%
agree 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% J
Somewhat 39% 40% 39%
agree 34% d 33% 31% 34% 34% J j 33%
Disagree 59% 59%
(Net) 57% 50% B b 55% 58% 50% 52% 53%
Somewhat
disagree 38% 34% 41% 37% 36% 39% 33% 39% 32%
Strongly
disagree 19% 16% 18% 22% 19% 19% 16% 13% 20%
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QS1Q6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 86%
80% 75% 79% BC 81% 78% 79% 82% 84%
Strongly
agree 34% 35% 34% 33% 33% 36% 35% 37% 37%
Somewhat 53%
agree 46% 39% 45% Bc 48% 43% 44% 46% 47%
Disagree 25% 21%
(Net) 20% D D 14% 19% 22% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat
disagree 14% 14% 16% 11% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13%
Strongly 11% 7% 9%
disagree 6% CD 5% 3% 5% 7% i I 2%
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QS1Q7: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 89% 90% 91%
87% 81% B B 87% 87% 80% G 86%
Strongly 59% 59%
agree 54% 52% 54% 55% 54% 54% 49% g g
Somewhat
agree 33% 29% 35% 35% 33% 33% 31% 32% 27%
Disagree 19% 20%
(Net) 13% CD 11% 10% 13% 13% HJ 9% 14%
Somewhat 13%
disagree 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% HJ 6% 11%
Strongly 8% 7%
disagree 4% CD 3% 2% 4% 5% ] 3% 3%
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QS1Q7: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) | 84% 81% 86% 86% 83% 86% 82% 89% 86%
Strongly
agree 43% 43% 41% 45% 43% 43% 39% 44% 43%
Somewhat
agree 41% 39% 45% 41% 40% 43% 43% 44% 43%
Disagree
(Net) 16% 19% 14% 14% 17% 14% 18% 11% 14%
Somewhat
disagree 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Strongly 8% 6%
disagree 5% d 6% 4% 6% 5% h 3% 4%
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QS1Q7: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Education Level Employed Household Income
High school | Some
diploma or post-HS Bachelor’s Employmen | Not Less than $50K - $75K -
Total less education or Higher t Status Employed $50K $74.9K $99.9K
A B C D E F G H I
Total N=1088 N=343 N=360 N=385 N=629 N=459 N=281 N=164 N=138
Total (Unwe
ighted) N=1088 N=333 N=360 N=395 N=605 N=483 N=376 N=193 N=132
Agree (Net) 69% 7%
65% d 66% 62% 66% 64% 66% GJ 68%
Strongly 30% 26% 28% 33% 27%
agree 24% D D 17% 23% 25% J J j
Somewhat
agree 41% 40% 40% 44% 43% 39% 38% 43% 41%
Disagree 38% 34%
(Net) 35% 31% 34% b 34% 36% H 23% 32%
Somewhat 33% 28%
disagree 27% 22% 26% Bc 26% 28% H 17% 23%
Strongly
disagree 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9%
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